	09-03-	1998	
	SRM 15, 0, 1595 MRD 31, 92 8-24-98 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateins and Trademarks 1.03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office	
Law Offices of HARRY G. WEISSENBERGER, INC. G. Weissenberger, Esq., Reg. No. 18,784 24221 Calle de la Louisa, #309 Laguna Hills, CA 92653-7602	Name of conveying party(jes): James F. Antaki, Seongjin Choi, John Robert Boston, Kenneth C. Butler, Douglas C. Thomas, and Devin V. Amin Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? yes no	RAncho Cordova, CA 95670	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Same as above. City State ZIP Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)		
	09/034,674 Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: H. G. Weissenberger	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01	
	Suite 309 Laguna Hills, CA 92653-7602	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	Street Address: Same as above. City: State: ZIP	8. Deposit account number: 23–0835 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Наггу	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Harry G. Weissenberger, #18,784 Signature Date		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 01	
	Do not detac	th this portion	
Sale Ref: 00000130 DAR: 23 01 FC:581 40.00 C	10 Ref: 00000130 Date: 23635 1050346/4 https://doi.org/10.0000130 Date: 23635 1050346/4 https://doi.org/10.000130 Date: 23635 1050346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/10.0001346/4 https://doi.org/1		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

INVENTOR EXECUTION DATES

Antaki, James F.	31	March 1998
Choi, Seongjin		March 1998
Boston, John Robert	06	April 1998
Butler, Kenneth		April 1998
Thomas, Douglas C.	09	April 1998
Amin, Devin V.	06	April 1998

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James F. Antaki, Scongjin Choi and John Robert Boston, all of the County of Allegheny, Pennsylvania, and Kenneth C. Butler, Douglas C. Thomas and Devin V. Amin, all of the County of Sacramento, State of California, hereafter called Assignors, are the inventors of the below-entitled patent application

SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM FOR IMPLANTED BLOOD PUMPS Serial No. 09/034,674 Filed: 04 March 1998

WHEREAS, Nimbus, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, hereinaster called Assignee and having its principal place of business at 2945 Kilgore Road, Rancho Cordova, California 95670, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and said Assignors covenant that they have full right so to do and agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to them regarding said invention whenever requested and will provide testimony in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers and all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed	3/3/198	
Executed	3/31/98	Tames F. Antaki Hor SeenyIn
2	1 /	Seongjin Choi
Executed	4/6/48	John Robert Boston
Executed	<u> </u>	Kenneth C. Butler
Executed	4/1/45	Douglas C. Thoras
Executed	$\omega_j \int_{\mathcal{S}_1^{-1} \times \mathcal{T}_2}$	Devin V. Amin

PATENT REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0138

SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM FOR IMPLANTED BLOOM	O PUMPS ASSIGNMENT			
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS. COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY) On this 3157 day of March	_, 1998, personally appeared James			
F. Antaki, before me Robert A. Musica , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.				
SEAI.	Notary Public Notary Public Notarial Seal Robert A Musca, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegaeny County My Commission Exores July 26, 1999 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries			
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) One of the state of				
On this 31 ft day of March, 1998, personally appeared Seongjin Choi, before me Rebest A Museum, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.				
SEAL	Notary Public Notarial Seal Robert A Musica, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 26, 1999 Monter Pennsylvania Association of Notaries			
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) OUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)				
On this L'H day of April Robert Boston, before me Robert P Moscy me or proved to me on the basis of satisfacto whose name is subscribed to this instrument, executed it.	ry evidence to be the person			
SEAL	Notary Public Robert A. Musca, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires July 26, 1999 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries			

PATENT REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0139

Attorney Docket No. 8087.44P	PAGE THREE
SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM FOR IMPLANTED BLOOD PUMPS	ASSIGNMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO On this Ath day of April 1998, personally Scienceth C. Butler, before me Sykum Brikton , pe one or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person
whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged executed it.	that he
SYLVIA BARTON COMM. #1113673 Notary Public-California SACRAMENTO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. Oct. 13, 2000 Notary Public	arton
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	
On this field day of the will 1000 personally	annoarad

On this 9th day of 11 1998, personally appeared Douglas C. Thomas, before me 24 11 13 12 12 12 13 personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

SEAL



Pennsylvania STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)

On this b^{rh} day of $A_{C^{r}}$, 1998, personally appeared Devin V. Amin, before me $\frac{\int_{C} d^{r} d^{r}}{\int_{C} d^{r}} \int_{C} \frac{A_{C^{r}}}{\int_{C} d^{r}}$, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

Notary Public

SEAL

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Robert A. Musca, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires July 26, 1999
PAT Member Pennsylvaria Association of Notaries

REEL: 9412 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 08/24/1998